Microchip Technology - DSPIC33EP256MU806-I/PT Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
What is "Embedded - Microcontrollers"?
"Embedded - Microcontrollers" refer to small, integrated
circuits designed to perform specific tasks within larger
systems. These microcontrollers are essentially compact
computers on a single chip, containing a processor core,
memory, and programmable input/output peripherals.

bit 7 bit 0
Legend:
R = Readable bit W = Writable bit U = Unimplemented bit, read as ‘0’
-n = Value at POR ‘1’ = Bit is set ‘0’ = Bit is cleared x = Bit is unknown
bit 15-7 Unimplemented: Read as ‘0’
bit 6-0 INT4R<6:0>: Assign External Interrupt 4 (INT4) to the Corresponding RPn/RPIn Pin bits
(see Table 11-2 for input pin selection numbers)
1111111 = Input tied to RP127
.
.
.
0000001 = Input tied to CMP1
0000000 = Input tied to VSS
DS70616G-page 222  2009-2012 Microchip Technology Inc.
dsPIC33EPXXX(GP/MC/MU)806/810/814 and PIC24EPXXX(GP/GU)810/814
REGISTER 11-18: RPINR17: PERIPHERAL PIN SELECT INPUT REGISTER 17
(dsPIC33EPXXXMU806/810/814 DEVICES ONLY)
U-0 R/W-0 R/W-0 R/W-0 R/W-0 R/W-0 R/W-0 R/W-0
— HOME2R<6:0>(1)
bit 15 bit 8

.
0000001 = Input tied to CMP1
0000000 = Input tied to VSS
bit 7 Unimplemented: Read as ‘0’
bit 6-0 INDX2R<6:0>: Assign QEI2 INDEX2 (INDX2) to the Corresponding RPn/RPIn Pin bits(1)
(see Table 11-2 for input pin selection numbers)
1111111 = Input tied to RP127
.
.
.
0000001 = Input tied to CMP1
0000000 = Input tied to VSS
Note 1: These bits are available on dsPIC33EPXXX(MC/MU)806/810/814 devices only.
 2009-2012 Microchip Technology Inc. DS70616G-page 237
dsPIC33EPXXX(GP/MC/MU)806/810/814 and PIC24EPXXX(GP/GU)810/814
REGISTER 11-39: RPINR39: PERIPHERAL PIN SELECT INPUT REGISTER 39
U-0 R/W-0 R/W-0 R/W-0 R/W-0 R/W-0 R/W-0 R/W-0
— DTCMP3R<6:0>
bit 15 bit 8
U-0 R/W-0 R/W-0 R/W-0 R/W-0 R/W-0 R/W-0 R/W-0

Low Word).............................................................. 334
QEIxICH (QEIx Initialization/Capture High Word) .... 332
QEIxICL (QEIx Initialization/Capture Low Word)...... 332
QEIxIOC (QEIx I/O Control) ..................................... 326
QEIxLECH (QEIx Less Than or Equal Compare
High Word)............................................................. 333
QEIxLECL (QEIx Less Than or Equal Compare
Low Word).............................................................. 333
QEIxSTAT (QEIx Status).......................................... 328
RCFGCAL (RTCC Calibration and
Configuration) ................................................... 452
RCON (Reset Control).............................................. 143
REFOCON (Reference Oscillator Control) ............... 190
RPINR0 (Peripheral Pin Select Input 0) ................... 220
RPINR1 (Peripheral Pin Select Input 1) ................... 221
RPINR10 (Peripheral Pin Select Input 10) ............... 230
RPINR11 (Peripheral Pin Select Input 11) ............... 231
RPINR12 (Peripheral Pin Select Input 12) ............... 232
RPINR13 (Peripheral Pin Select Input 13) ............... 233
RPINR14 (Peripheral Pin Select Input 14) ............... 234
RPINR15 (Peripheral Pin Select Input 15) ............... 235
RPINR16 (Peripheral Pin Select Input 16) ............... 236
RPINR17 (Peripheral Pin Select Input 17) ............... 237
RPINR18 (Peripheral Pin Select Input 18) ............... 238
RPINR19 (Peripheral Pin Select Input 19) ............... 239
RPINR2 (Peripheral Pin Select Input 2) ................... 222
RPINR20 (Peripheral Pin Select Input 20) ............... 240
RPINR21 (Peripheral Pin Select Input 21) ............... 241
RPINR23 (Peripheral Pin Select Input 23) ............... 241
RPINR24 (Peripheral Pin Select Input 24) ............... 242
RPINR25 (Peripheral Pin Select Input 25) ............... 243
RPINR26 (Peripheral Pin Select Input 26) ............... 244
RPINR27 (Peripheral Pin Select Input 27) ............... 245
 2009-2012 Microchip Technology Inc. DS70616G-page 613